© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 20
End-of-Sale and End-of-Life
Announcement for the Cisco
GainMaker Amplifier Products
Product End-of-Life Notice
Cisco public
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 20
Contents

735632 GM SA Slow Blow Fuse Kit,15amp (Pkg/4 Fuses)
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 11 of 20
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description
735633 GM LE Slow Blow Fuse Kit,15amp (Pkg/2 Fuses)
748376 GM Rev Thermal Equalizer,40/42MHz,1dB
748377 GM Rev Thermal Equalizer,40/42MHz,2dB
748378 GM Rev Thermal Equalizer,40/42MHz,3dB
748379 GM Rev Thermal Equalizer,40/42MHz,4dB
748380 GM Rev Thermal Equalizer,40/42MHz,5dB
748381 GM Rev Thermal Equalizer,40/42MHz,6dB
748382 GM Rev Thermal Equalizer,40/42MHz,7dB
748383 GM Rev Thermal Equalizer,40/42MHz,8dB
748997 GM LE Pwr Pack Kit,120VAC
GM-AGC-44525 GainMaker RF AGC 445.25MHZ
GM-AGC-49925 GainMaker RF AGC 499.25MHZ
GM-AGC-54725 GainMaker RF AGC 547.25MHZ
GM-AGC-QAM-711 GainMaker QAM AGC 711MHZ
GM-CRWBR-S GainMaker CROWBAR SIDACTOR
GM-DPLX-204-258 GainMaker 1.2 GHz Diplexer 204/258 MHz
GM-DPLX-42-54 GainMaker 1.2 GHz Diplexer 42/54 MHz
GM-DPLX-65-86 GainMaker 1.2 GHz Diplexer 65/86 MHz
GM-DPLX-85-102 GainMaker 1.2 GHz Diplexer 85/102 MHz
GM-DPLXM-204-258 GainMaker 1.2 GHz Diplexer Mirrored 204/258 MHz
GM-DPLXM-42-54 GainMaker 1.2 GHz Diplexer Mirrored 42/54 MHz
GM-DPLXM-65-86 GainMaker 1.2 GHz Diplexer Mirrored 65/86 MHz
GM-DPLXM-85-102 GainMaker 1.2 GHz Diplexer Mirrored 85/102 MHz
GM-EQC-1.2G-0 GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Equalizer,0dB
GM-EQC-1.2G-0= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Equalizer,0dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQC-1.2G-1.5= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Equalizer,1.5dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQC-1.2G-10.5= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Equalizer,10.5dB (Multi=10)
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 12 of 20
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description
GM-EQC-1.2G-12 GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Equalizer,12dB
GM-EQC-1.2G-12= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Equalizer,12dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQC-1.2G-13.5 GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Equalizer,13.5dB
GM-EQC-1.2G-13.5= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Equalizer,13.5dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQC-1.2G-15= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Equalizer,15dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQC-1.2G-16.5= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Equalizer,16.5dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQC-1.2G-18= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Equalizer,18dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQC-1.2G-19.5= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Equalizer,19.5dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQC-1.2G-21= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Equalizer,21dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQC-1.2G-22.5= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Equalizer,22.5dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQC-1.2G-24= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Equalizer,24dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQC-1.2G-25.5= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Equalizer,25.5dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQC-1.2G-27= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Equalizer,27dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQC-1.2G-28.5= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Equalizer,28.5dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQC-1.2G-30= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Equalizer,30dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQC-1.2G-3= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Equalizer,3dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQC-1.2G-4.5= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Equalizer,4.5dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQC-1.2G-6= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Equalizer,6dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQC-1.2G-7.5= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Equalizer,7.5dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQC-1.2G-9= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Equalizer,9dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQIN-1.2G-1.5= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Inverse Equalizer,1.5dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQIN-1.2G-10.5= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Inverse Equalizer,10.5dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQIN-1.2G-12= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Inverse Equalizer,12dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQIN-1.2G-13.5= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Inverse Equalizer,13.5dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQIN-1.2G-15= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Inverse Equalizer,15dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQIN-1.2G-16.5= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Inverse Equalizer,16.5dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQIN-1.2G-18= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Inverse Equalizer,18dB (Multi=10)
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 13 of 20
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description
GM-EQIN-1.2G-19.5= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Inverse Equalizer,19.5dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQIN-1.2G-21= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Inverse Equalizer,21dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQIN-1.2G-3= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Inverse Equalizer,3dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQIN-1.2G-4.5= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Inverse Equalizer,4.5dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQIN-1.2G-6= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Inverse Equalizer,6dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQIN-1.2G-7.5= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Inverse Equalizer,7.5dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQIN-1.2G-9= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Inverse Equalizer,9dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQL-1.2G-1.5= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Linear Equalizer,1.5dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQL-1.2G-10.5= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Linear Equalizer,10.5dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQL-1.2G-12= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Linear Equalizer,12dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQL-1.2G-13.5= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Linear Equalizer,13.5dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQL-1.2G-15= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Linear Equalizer,15dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQL-1.2G-16.5= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Linear Equalizer,16.5dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQL-1.2G-18= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Linear Equalizer,18dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQL-1.2G-19.5= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Linear Equalizer,19.5dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQL-1.2G-21= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Linear Equalizer,21dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQL-1.2G-22.5= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Linear Equalizer,22.5dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQL-1.2G-24= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Linear Equalizer,24dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQL-1.2G-3= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Linear Equalizer,3dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQL-1.2G-4.5= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Linear Equalizer,4.5dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQL-1.2G-6= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Linear Equalizer,6dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQL-1.2G-7.5= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Linear Equalizer,7.5dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQL-1.2G-9= GainMaker 1.2 GHz Forward Linear Equalizer,9dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQREV-204M-10= GainMaker 204 MHz Reverse Equalizer,10dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQREV-204M-11= GainMaker 204 MHz Reverse Equalizer,11dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQREV-204M-12= GainMaker 204 MHz Reverse Equalizer,12dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQREV-204M-1= GainMaker 204 MHz Reverse Equalizer,1dB (Multi=10)
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 14 of 20
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description
GM-EQREV-204M-2= GainMaker 204 MHz Reverse Equalizer,2dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQREV-204M-3= GainMaker 204 MHz Reverse Equalizer,3dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQREV-204M-4= GainMaker 204 MHz Reverse Equalizer,4dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQREV-204M-5= GainMaker 204 MHz Reverse Equalizer,5dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQREV-204M-6= GainMaker 204 MHz Reverse Equalizer,6dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQREV-204M-7= GainMaker 204 MHz Reverse Equalizer,7dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQREV-204M-8= GainMaker 204 MHz Reverse Equalizer,8dB (Multi=10)
GM-EQREV-204M-9= GainMaker 204 MHz Reverse Equalizer,9dB (Multi=10)
GM-HSG-CTD-TP GainMaker SA COATED HOUSING W/TEST PTS
GM-JMPR-MALE-INS GainMaker LE Reverse Switch Jumper
GM-LE GainMaker Line Extender
GM-PAD-1.2G PADs for 1.2 GHz GainMaker
GM-PAD-1.2G-00= GainMaker Plug-in Pad 1.2 GHz,0dB (Multi=10)
GM-PAD-1.2G-1.0= GainMaker Plug-in Pad 1.2 GHz,1dB (Multi=10)
GM-PAD-1.2G-10.0= GainMaker Plug-in Pad 1.2 GHz,10dB (Multi=10)
GM-PAD-1.2G-11.0= GainMaker Plug-in Pad 1.2 GHz,11dB (Multi=10)
GM-PAD-1.2G-12.0= GainMaker Plug-in Pad 1.2 GHz,12dB (Multi=10)
GM-PAD-1.2G-13.0= GainMaker Plug-in Pad 1.2 GHz,13dB (Multi=10)
GM-PAD-1.2G-14.0= GainMaker Plug-in Pad 1.2 GHz,14dB (Multi=10)
GM-PAD-1.2G-15.0= GainMaker Plug-in Pad 1.2 GHz,15dB (Multi=10)
GM-PAD-1.2G-16.0= GainMaker Plug-in Pad 1.2 GHz,16dB (Multi=10)
GM-PAD-1.2G-17.0= GainMaker Plug-in Pad 1.2 GHz,17dB (Multi=10)
GM-PAD-1.2G-18.0= GainMaker Plug-in Pad 1.2 GHz,18dB (Multi=10)
GM-PAD-1.2G-19.0= GainMaker Plug-in Pad 1.2 GHz,19dB (Multi=10)
GM-PAD-1.2G-2.0= GainMaker Plug-in Pad 1.2 GHz,2dB (Multi=10)
GM-PAD-1.2G-20.0= GainMaker Plug-in Pad 1.2 GHz,20dB (Multi=10)
GM-PAD-1.2G-3.0= GainMaker Plug-in Pad 1.2 GHz,3dB (Multi=10)
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 15 of 20
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description
GM-PAD-1.2G-4.0= GainMaker Plug-in Pad 1.2 GHz,4dB (Multi=10)
GM-PAD-1.2G-5.0= GainMaker Plug-in Pad 1.2 GHz,5dB (Multi=10)
GM-PAD-1.2G-6.0= GainMaker Plug-in Pad 1.2 GHz,6dB (Multi=10)
GM-PAD-1.2G-7.0= GainMaker Plug-in Pad 1.2 GHz,7dB (Multi=10)
GM-PAD-1.2G-75= GainMaker Plug-in Pad 1.2 GHz 75ohm Terminator (Multi=10)
GM-PAD-1.2G-8.0= GainMaker Plug-in Pad 1.2 GHz,8dB (Multi=10)
GM-PAD-1.2G-9.0= GainMaker Plug-in Pad 1.2 GHz,9dB (Multi=10)
GM-PS-HO GainMaker SA HIGH OUTPUT PS
GM-PS-HO= GainMaker SA HIGH OUTPUT PS
GM-PS-SA GainMaker System Amp Power Supply
GM-SD-1.2G-DC12= GainMaker HGD Plug-in DC,12dB 1.2 GHz (Multi=10)
GM-SD-1.2G-DC8= GainMaker HGD Plug-in DC,8dB 1.2 GHz (Multi=10)
GM-SD-1.2G-JMP GainMaker 1.2 GHz HGD Plug-in Jmpr
GM-SD-1.2G-JMP= GainMaker HGD Plug-in Jmpr 1.2 GHz (Multi=10)
GM-SD-1.2G-SPLT= GainMaker HGD Plug-in Spltr,2way 1.2 GHz (Multi=10)
GMHGBT-LA-1.2-204 GMSA 1.2 GHz HGBT Launch Amp 204/258 MHz
GMHGBT-LA-1.2-204= GMSA 1.2 GHz HGBT Launch Amp 204/258 MHz
GMHGBT-LA-1.2-42 GMSA 1.2 GHz HGBT Launch Amp 42/54 MHz
GMHGBT-LA-1.2-42= GMSA 1.2 GHz HGBT Launch Amp 42/54 MHz
GMHGBT-LA-1.2-85 GMSA 1.2 GHz HGBT Launch Amp 204/258 MHz
GMHGBT-LA-1.2-85= GMSA 1.2 GHz HGBT Launch Amp 85/102 MHz
GMHGBT-LA-1.2G GMSA 1.2 GHz HGBT Launch Amp
GMHGBT-LA-711-204= GMSA 1.2 GHz HGBT Launch Amp 204/258 MHz, 711 AGC
GMHGBT-LA-711-42= GMSA 1.2 GHz HGBT Launch Amp 42/54 MHz,711 AGC
GMHGBT-LA-711-85= GMSA 1.2 GHz HGBT Launch Amp 85/102 MHz, 711 AGC
GMHGD-LA-1.2-204 GMSA 1.2 GHz HGD Launch Amp 204/258 MHz
GMHGD-LA-1.2-204= GMSA 1.2 GHz HGD Launch Amp 204/258 MHz
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 16 of 20
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description
GMHGD-LA-1.2-42 GMSA 1.2 GHz HGD Launch Amp 42/54
GMHGD-LA-1.2-42= GMSA 1.2 GHz HGD Launch Amp 42/54 MHz
GMHGD-LA-1.2-85 GMSA 1.2 GHz HGD Launch Amp 85/102 MHz
GMHGD-LA-1.2-85= GMSA 1.2 GHz HGD Launch Amp 85/102 MHz
GMHGD-LA-1.2G GMSA 1.2 GHz HGD Launch Amp
GMHGD-LA-711-204= GMSA 1.2 GHz HGD Launch Amp 204/258 MHz, 711 AGC
GMHGD-LA-711-42= GMSA 1.2 GHz HGD Launch Amp 42/54 MHz, 711 AGC
GMHGD-LA-711-85= GMSA 1.2 GHz HGD Launch Amp 85/102 MHz, 711 AGC
GMLE-AGC-44525 GainMaker LE AGC 445.25MHZ
GMLE-AGC-49925 GainMaker LE AGC 499.25MHZ
GMLE-AGC-54725 GainMaker LE AGC 547.25MHZ
GMLE-AGC-QAM-711 GainMaker LE QAM AGC 711MHZ